	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345560	B. WING		C 07/20/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
NC STATE	VETERANS HOME-KIN	STON		2150 HULL ROAD KINSTON, NC 28504	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	5	F 000		
		e cited as a result of the on of Event ID Q57N11 from 1979.			
F 695 SS=D		stomy Care and Suctioning	F 695	5	8/17/18
	The facility must ensure needs respiratory car care and tracheal suc care, consistent with practice, the compre- care plan, the resider and 483.65 of this su This REQUIREMENT by:	nd tracheal suctioning. ure that a resident who re, including tracheostomy ctioning, is provided such professional standards of nensive person-centered nts' goals and preferences,		This plan of correction constitutes a	
	interviews, the facility care by not changing humidification water b	failed to provide respiratory the oxygen tubing and		written allegation of compliance. Preparation and submission of this plar correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provide	
	Findings included:			truth of the facts alleged or the correction of the conclusions set forth on the statement of deficiencies. The plan of	ons
	Record review revealed Resident #36 was admitted to the facility on 7/25/2017 with a recent hospitalization and readmission on 7/9/2018. The diagnoses from the readmission included Acute			correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirements under state and federal law.	
	-	nd shortness of breath.		1.Process that led to the deficiency	
	(MDS) dated 5/1/201 was severely cognitiv	Quarterly Minimum Data Set 8 revealed Resident #36 rely impaired and required istance with all activities of		Resident #36 did not have his respirato care supplies changed weekly and as needed upon readmission to the facility 7/9/18. This led to there being no dated label on the oxygen tubing and humidification bottle being used by the	r on
ABORATORY	L DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed				08/02/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MI II TID	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-039	
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	· · ·	COMPLETED			
						С	
		345560	B. WING		07/20/2018		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD				
	VETERANS HOME-KIN	ISTON		2150 HULL ROAD			
NC STATE	VETERANS HOME-KIN	STON		KINSTON, NC 28504			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE	
F 695	Continued From page	e 1	F 69	15			
		al discharge Physician		resident. The admitting nurse and	nurse		
		18 for Resident #36 revealed		verifying the orders to the POF did			
		per nasal cannula at 3 liters		write the order on the POF and tra	Inscribe		
	and hour continually.			it to the MAR on the resident⊡s readmission.			
	The following observations were made of						
	Resident #36:			2.Process for implementing the			
	7/17/2018 at 4:09 PM			acceptable plan of correction for s	pecific		
	observed lying in bed with humidified oxygen at 3 liters per nasal cannula via oxygen concentrator. There was no date/label on the oxygen tubing or			deficiency			
				On 7/19/2018, the Clinical Compe	tency		
	the humidification bo			Coordinator initiated in-services for	•		
	7/18/2018 at 11:33 A	M-Resident #36 was		licensed nurses on the following a			
		d with humidified oxygen at 3		completed 8/2/2018 on:			
	-	ula via oxygen concentrator.		(1) the oxygen tubing policy/proce			
		abel on the oxygen tubing or		and facility expectation to date and			
	the humidification bo 7/19/2018 at 8:33 AM			change respiratory supplies weekl record on the MAR upon admission	-		
		d with humidified oxygen at 3		the facility;			
		ula via oxygen concentrator.		(2) assuring that any resident			
	There was no date/label on the oxygen tubing or			admitted/re-admitted to the facility			
	the humidification bo	ttle.		requiring respiratory care has an o			
				respiratory supply change weekly,	and		
		nducted with Nurse #2 on		PRN is written on the POF and			
		M. Nurse #2 confirmed she nsible for Resident #36.		transcribed to the MAR; (3) moreover, making sure that res	sniratory		
		oxygen tubing and the		supply changes are completed we			
		was changed every week		and PRN and documented on the	•		
		e #2 reported the weekly		ordered.	-		
		ed by the 11:00 PM-7:00 AM					
		umented on the Medication		On 7/19/2018, a 100% audit was			
		d (MAR). Nurse #2 reviewed		completed by Director of Health S			
		there was no documentation bing change and it must		Quality Improvement Coordinator, Unit Managers of all residents req			
		omitted when the resident		respiratory care supplies to ensure			
	returned for the hosp			respiratory supplies were labeled			
				date of change, order to changes			
	An interview was cor	nducted with the Director of		weekly and PRN were transcribed			
	Nursing (DON) on 7/	19/2018 at 10:18 AM. The		MAR, and date of change was			

Facility ID: 090963

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FC	ED: 09/04/201 RM APPROVE NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345560	B. WING			C)7/20/2018	
NAME OF PF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,		1/20/2010	
NC STATE VETERANS HOME-KINSTON				2150 HULL ROAD KINSTON, NC 28504			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695 Continued From page 2 DON stated the expecta be changed weekly and Medication Administration		2 ation was the tubing would d documented on the ion Record (MAR). The ation was the tubing and	F 6	 95 documented on the MA 3.Monitoring procedure plan of correction is eff As of 7/19/2018, Unit Managers/Supervisors. started respiratory care residents who require r daily for 4 weeks, then thereafter to ensure re changes is documente labeling of respiratory so of change; and also rev admission/re-admission residents requiring resp assure order has been respiratory supply char PRN to the POF and tr MAR. DHS/Quality Im Coordinator will comple daily review and Admin daily showing review o team will review facility monthly for a period of needed to discuss any compliance and/or train 4. Title of person respont implementing the acce correction. 	e to assure that the ective /or designee e audit for all respiratory care weekly for 6 weeks espiratory supply d on MAR and supplies with date view completed n charts for biratory care to written for nges weekly and anscribed to the provement ete a log showing histrator will initial f compliance. QAPI interventions 3 months and as issues with hing.		
				The Administrator is re implementing the acce correction.	ptable plan of		
F 761	Label/Store Drugs an	d Biologicals	F 7		e: August 17, 2018	8/17/18	

Event ID: Q57N11

Facility ID: 090963

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM		
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		345560	B. WING					
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
NC STATE	VETERANS HOME-KINS	STON			150 HULL ROAD KINSTON, NC 28504			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT			COMPLETION	
F 761 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)(§483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle: appropriate accessory instructions, and the e applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In accor Federal laws, the faci- biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have accor §483.45(h)(2) The faci- locked, permanently a storage of controlled of the Comprehensive D Control Act of 1976 and abuse, except when the package drug distribu- quantity stored is min- be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility failed to dispose one of two medications. Findings included: On 7/18/2018 at 4:00 the Alpha Hall was ins- medications. A contai	(1)(2) of Drugs and Biologicals with currently accepted s, and include the y and cautionary expiration date when f Drugs and Biologicals rdance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys. cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of orug Abuse Prevention and nd other drugs subject to he facility uses single unit tion systems in which the imal and a missing dose can f is not met as evidenced an and staff interview, the se of expired medication on n carts inspected for expired ner of Geri Lanta regular as 12 fluid ounces was	F	761	being missed on the nightly audit review The expired medication was not remov	w. ed ınit		

Facility ID: 090963

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 09/ FORM APP OMB NO. 093	ROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	Y	
		345560	B. WING		C 07/20/20	18
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	-
NC STATE	VETERANS HOME-KIN	STON		2150 HULL ROAD		
				KINSTON, NC 28504		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COM	(X5) PLETION DATE
F 761	Director of Nursing st	e 4 AM, in an interview, the ated her expectation was ations be disposed of.	F 76	1 medication storage, overlooked medication and did not remove cart. PROCESS FOR IMPLEMENTI ACCEPTABLE PLAN OF COR FOR SPECIFIC DEFICIENCY	it from the	
				On 7/18/2018, a 100% audit of medication carts and medicatio was completed to ensure there expired medication in storage a completed on 7/18/18, by the D Health Services, Quality Impro Coordinator, and Unit Manager Navigator, and MDS nurses. On 7/18/2018, the Clinical Com Coordinator initiated in-service: licensed nurses on the followin completed 8/2/2018 about: (1) Auditing medication cart to expired medications are on the by the licensed nurse working f and unit (2) auditing medication storag no expired medications weekly licensed nurse working that un MONITORING PROCEDURE ASSURE THAT THE PLAN OF	on storage e were no and Director of vement rs, Nurse npetency s for all g and o ensure no e cart daily that shift ge to ensure by 3rd shift it	
				CORRECTION IS EFFECTIVE As of 7/18/2018, Unit Managers/Supervisors/or desig complete weekly audits of med and storage daily for 4 weeks, weekly for 6 weeks thereafter t there are no expired medicatio medications have open dates in	gnee are to lication cart then o ensure ns and that	

Event ID: Q57N11

Facility ID: 090963

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 09/04/2018 APPROVE 0. 0938-039	
				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345560	B. WING				_ 20/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
NC STATE VETERANS HOME-KINSTON				2150 HULL ROAD				
				ĸ	INSTON, NC 28504			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	61 Continued From page 5		F	761	necessary. As of 7/18/2018, Quality Improvement Coordinator will do a random audit of medication cart and storage weekly for 4 weeks, then mon for 3 months to ensure compliance. D will complete a log showing daily revie and Administrator will initial daily show review of compliance. QAPI team will review facility intervention monthly tim months and as needed to discuss any issues with compliance and/or training TITLE OF PERSON RESPONSIBLE I IMPLEMENTING ACCEPTABLE PLAN OF CORRECTION The Administrator is responsible for implementing the acceptable plan of correction. Date of Compliance: August 17, 2018	HS ww ving es 3 j. FOR N		

Facility ID: 090963

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6